1563 W, 3 CHANNELS, DALI 2, IP 66, 220-400 VAC, LED DRIVER
DLD1500-H120-DA (Model 555A)
www.efore.com Page 1  DS_DLD1500-H120-DA_Rev02, Sept 2019
 KEY FEATURES
 Nominal input voltage: 220-240/277/347/400 VAC
 Insulation Class I
 3 independent output channels
 Max output power 521 W (per output channel)

DLD1500-H120-DA (Model 555A)
www.efore.com Page 2  DS_DLD1500-H120-DA_Rev02, Sept 2019
 MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Ordering Code Dimming Output
Channels
Pout Max
[W]
VOUT Min
[VDC]
VOUT Max
[VDC]
IOUT Programmable Settings
[mA]
DLD1500-H120-DA
(Eng Code: RHPS555A-A)
DALI 2.0 3 1563 260 520 700 850 1050 1200 (*) 1400
(*) 1200 mA is the factory default setting output current
 OUTPUT MAXIMUM ABSOLUTE RATINGS
 INPUT SPECIFICATION
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min Nom Max Units
AC Input Voltage
220-240/277/347/400 VAC
Device starts and operates at 190 VAC at all load conditions
198 220-400 440 VAC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Efficiency
220 VAC        Load (1400 mA, 372 V)
400 VAC        Load (1400 mA, 372 V)
220 VAC        Load (1050 mA, 495 V)
95
-
-
96
96.5
96
-
-
-
%
Efficiency
220 VAC        Load (700 mA, 372 V)
400 VAC        Load (700 mA, 372 V)
400 VAC        Load (700 mA, 260 V)
-
-
93.5
95.5
96
94
-
-
-
%
Input Current
220 VAC        Load (1400 mA, 372 V)
400 VAC      Load (1400 mA, 372 V)
220 VAC        Load (1050 mA, 495 V)
-
-
-
5
2.8
4.9
5.5
3.1
5.5
A
Power Factor
220 VAC      Load (1400 mA, 372 V)
400 VAC      Load (1400 mA, 372 V)
400 VAC      Load (700 mA, 260 V)
-
0.97